The within-grade waiting periods on the A-35 salary scale for step advancement for bargaining 
unit employees with a prearranged regularly scheduled tour of duty are as follows: 

1.         Steps 2, 3, 4 and 5:  fifty-two (52) calendar weeks of creditable service; 

2.         Steps 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10:  one hundred and four (104) calendar weeks of creditable 
service. 

ARTICLE 12 

GRIEVANCE AND ARBITRATION PROCEDURES 

Grievance procedures shall be determined by the terms and conditions of Article 28 in the Non 
Compensation Agreement. 

ARTICLE 13 
SAVINGS CLAUSE